

## Rochester Hills Master Report

1000 Rochester Hills Drive Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4660 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

File Number: 2005-0438

File Number: 2005-0438 File Type: Agreement Status: Consent Agenda

Version: 1 Reference: CF #02-026 Controlling Body: City Council

Requester: DPS/Engineering Cost: Introduced: 06/22/2005

File Name: Executive Place LLC, for the Executive Place Office Final Action:

Building - Storm Water Detention System

Maintenance Agreement

Title: Approval of the Agreement for the Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System

between Executive Place LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation, and the

City of Rochester Hills, for parcel No. 15-36-352-018 & 15-36-352-019.

Notes: Executive Place LLC, for the Executive Place Office Building, for Parcel No. 15-36-352-018 &

15-36-352-019.

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Agreements Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Agenda Summary.pdf, Storm Water Detention Enactment Number:

Agreement.pdf, 0438 Resolution.pdf

## **History of Legislative File**

Ver- Acting Body: Date: Action: Sent To: Due Date: Return Result: sion: Date:

## Text of Legislative File 2005-0438

..title

Approval of the Agreement for the Maintenance of Storm Water Detention System between Executive Place LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation, and the City of Rochester Hills, for parcel No. 15-36-352-018 & 15-36-352-019

## ..body

Resolved that the Rochester Hills City Council, on behalf of the City of Rochester Hills, hereby approves the Storm Water Detention, an agreement relative to the details of development and use, repair and maintenance of the Storm Water Detention System Agreement for the Executive Place Office, City File No. 02-026, between the City of Rochester Hills and Executive Place LLC, a Michigan Limited Liability Corporation, 5485 Abbey, Rochester, MI 48306, affecting property identified as Parcel Nos. 15-36-352-018 & 15-36-352-019.

Further Resolved that the Mayor and the City Clerk are authorized to execute and deliver the Agreement on behalf of the City.